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Kokousraportti

Puolueen äänestystulokset

-
Yes 0

No 0

Abstain 1

Ei äänestänyt 0

SDP
Yes 0

No 11

Abstain 0

Ei äänestänyt 0

KESK
Yes 2 

No 9 

Abstain 0

Ei äänestänyt 0

LIIK
Yes 5

No 1

Abstain 0

Ei äänestänyt 0

KOK
Yes 5

No 0

Abstain 0

Ei äänestänyt 0
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Kokousraportti

PS
Yes 4

No 0

Abstain 0

Ei äänestänyt 0

KD
Yes 2

No 0

Abstain 0

Ei äänestänyt 0

VIHR
Yes 0

No 1

Abstain 0

Ei äänestänyt 0

VAS
Yes 0

No 2

Abstain 0

Ei äänestänyt 0
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Kokousraportti

Henkilökohtaiset äänestystulokset

-

Abstain
Matti Lundenius -

KD 

Yes
Liisa Hirvonen KD 

Jouni Koskela KD

KESK 

Yes
TerhoKaskinen KESK

JarmoTiainen KESK

No
Hanna Kosonen KESK

Kirsti Laamanen KESK

Timo Lajunen KESK

Tuomas Loikkanen KESK

Jouni Matilainen KESK

Tuukka Suomalainen KESK

Kirsi Torikka KESK

Jonne Tynkkynen, Pekka Laitinen KESK

KOK 

Yes
Lea Kokko KOK 

Sampsa Kokko KOK 

Janne Leinonen KOK 

Niko Ovaska KOK 

Jorma Silvasti KOK

LIIK 

Yes
Paavo Luukkanen LIIK 

Sanna Metsälä LIIK 

Panu Peitsaro LIIK 

Pasi Pekkonen LIIK 

Seija Puputti LIIK

No
Tero Juuti LIIK
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Kokousraportti

PS

Yes
Rauni Asikainen PS

Kari Kaiponen PS

Juha Kukkonen PS

Kirsi Visunen PS

SDP

No
Anja Backman SDP

Pekka Kilpeläinen SDP

Olli-Pekka Kristiansson SDP

Petri Lajunen SDP

Mervi Lipsanen SDP

Aila Makkonen SDP

Markku Nousiainen SDP

Eija Stenberg SDP

Ritva Suomalainen SDP

Markku Valjakka SDP

Mauri Vihavainen SDP

VAS

No
Sanna Niemelä VAS

Esa Valkonen VAS

VIHR

No
Juho Malinen VIHR
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KAUPUNGINVALTUUSTO 2021-2025

Äänestysluettelo 13.11.2023 Tuloveroprosentin määrääminen § 65

JAA, 

kaupunginhallitus

EI,                     

Esa Valkonen TYHJÄ

1 Asikainen Rauni x
2 Backman Anja x

3 Hirvonen Liisa x

4 Juuti Tero x

5 Kaiponen Kari x

6 Kaskinen Terho x

7 Kilpeläinen Pekka x

8 Kokko Lea x

9 Kokko Sampsa x

10 Koskela Jouni x

11 Kosonen Hanna              x

12 Kristiansson Olli-Pekka x

13 Kukkonen Juha x

14 Laamanen Kirsti x

15 Laitinen Pekka x

16 Lajunen Petri x

17 Lajunen Timo x

18 Leinonen Janne x

19 Lipsanen Mervi x

20 Loikkanen Tuomas x

21 Lundenius Matti x
22 Luukkanen Paavo x

23 Makkonen Aila               x

24 Malinen Juho x

25 Matilainen Jouni x

26 Metsälä Sanna x

27 Niemelä Sanna x

28 Nousiainen Markku x

29 Ovaska Niko x

30 Peitsaro Panu x

31 Pekkonen Pasi x

32 Puputti Seija x

33 Silvasti Jorma x

34 Stenberg Eija x

35 Suomalainen Ritva x

36 Suomalainen Tuukka x

37 Tiainen Jarmo x

38 Torikka Kirsi x

39 Tynkkynen Jonne x

40 Valjakka Markku              x

41 Valkonen Esa  x

42 Vihavainen Mauri x

43 Visunen Kirsi x
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